
Pointer Update March 8, 2019 

Important News: 
● Congratulations to the following senior students​ who placed in the Thea 

Foundation Visual Arts Scholarship Competition: ​Paetyn Monroe​ placed 7th 
and was awarded a $2000 scholarship. ​Madison Brewer​ placed 4th and 
was awarded a $2500 scholarship. 

● There will be ​NO SCHOOL​ on Friday, March 15 or the week of March 18-22. 
Have a great Spring Break! 

● We will have a ​student vs. faculty basketball/kickball game 
Wednesday during club meeting time. If you are interested in playing for 
the students, please see Mrs. Hurst in the library. Any student can sign up to play, but seniors will get first 
priority. Admission will be $1 for those students attending. Concessions will be available. All proceeds go to PTA 
and will be used to fund scholarships for our seniors. 

● Students will be registering​ for next year’s classes on Monday, March 11. ​The course catalog for 2019-20 has 
been added to the district website. You can access it at VBSD.us then go to "Schools, Van Buren High School, 
Documents, VBHS 2019-2020 Course Catalog​.” ​The Virtual Arkansas catalog can be found there as well. 

● Students: ​Don’t forget to bring your course selection sheets Monday so you can register for next year’s classes 
during CAPS Conferences. 

● Senior Course Selection Sheet Correction​- ​Stages of Drama​ ​is a semester ​(.5 credit)​ reading course.  There is 
an error on the sheet.  See Mrs. S. Dunn with any questions. 

● Current NHS Members​- All ISPs and Community Service Hours must be approved, completed, and 
documented by 3:00 p.m., March 13, 2019 via Google Classroom.   

● Current Senior NHS Applicants​-  Upload completed applications to Google Classroom AND deliver printed 
applications to Mrs. S. Dunn (Room S203) by 3:00 P.M., March 13th. 

● Want to give blood?​ Sign up during lunch Monday and Tuesday of next week.  
● National Honor Society is offering ACT classes to Sophomores and Juniors​ who would like help improving 

their score. The classes will be held April 9th and 11th after school, exact time will be announced. Sign-ups will 
be passed around in your English class, and we will keep you updated with details.  

● The ​Crawford County Conservation Board of Directors​ has ​extended the application deadline​ for our Education 
Scholarship to March 19, 2019. See Mrs. Hurst if you would like a copy. 

● Seniors - ​If you have not yet ordered your cap and gown, you may do so by going online to ​www.jostens.com​ or 
by calling 1-800-567-8367. 

● The 2019 Pointer Yearbook is now on sale​.  Cost is $45. Order forms are available from Mrs. Moose's room -S211 
- and from the front office.  Orders may also be placed online at ​yearbookforever.com 

● Students:  Parent ​excuse notes for an absence​ must be turned in within 5 days after you return to school. 
 

http://www.jostens.com/
http://yearbookforever.com/


Friday, March 8 
Boys Soccer in River Valley Cup @ Home 
Girls Soccer in River Valley Cup @ Greenwood 
Last Day to Register for April ACT 
7:00pm Baseball vs. LR Central @ Fayetteville 
 
Saturday, March 9 
Happy Birthday, Deena Dunn! 
Boys Soccer in River Valley Cup @ Home 
Girls Soccer in River Valley Cup @ Greenwood 
Quiz Bowl Regional Tournament 
State Robotics Competition @ ATU 

 
 
Sunday, March 10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Upcoming  Spring  Dates:  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Monday, March 11 
MORNING EVENT - CAPS CONFERENCES 
Lunchroom visit by Air National Guard 
3:00pm Faculty Meeting 
5:00pm Baseball @ Rogers (V/JV) 
5:00pm Softball vs. Gravette @ Home (V/JV) 
 
Tuesday, March 12 
2:00pm Early Dismissal 
3:30-6:30pm  P/T Conferences 
4:00pm Soccer @ Rogers (JVG/VG/VB) 
5:00pm Baseball vs. Rogers @ Home (V/JV) 
5:00pm Softball vs. Rogers @ Home (V/JV) 
 
Wednesday, March 13 
MORNING EVENT - STUDENT VS. FACULTY EVENT 
4:30pm Freshman Baseball vs. Northside @ Home 
 
Thursday, March 14 
Lunchroom Visit by Vista College 
2:00pm Early Dismissal 
3:30-6:30pm P/T Conferences 
3:30pm Track in Bulldog Relays @ Greenwood 
4:30pm Soccer vs. Bentonville @ Home 
(JVB/VB/VG) 
5:00pm Softball vs. Bentonville @ Home (V/JV) 
 
Friday, March 15 
NO SCHOOL 
4:30pm Baseball @ Poteau (V/JV) 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday, March 12 

Early Dismissal @ 2:00pm 
P/T Conferences 
3:30-6:30pm 

Wednesday, March 13  Student vs. Faculty Event 

Thursday, March 14 

Early Dismissal @ 2:00pm 
P/T Conferences 
3:30-6:30pm 

Friday, March 15  No School 

Monday, March 18 thru 
Friday, March 22  Spring Break 

Saturday, March 30 
State World Language 
Competition 

Wednesday, April 10  Senior Cap & Gown Photos 

Tues & Wed, April 16/17  ACT Aspire for sophomores 

Thursday, April 18  5-7pm Pointer Palooza: The 



Upcoming Spring Dates 
           (Cont.) 

World of Art 

Friday, April 19  No School - Good Friday 

Monday, April 22  Spring Play 

Monday, April 22  Arkansas Scholars Awards 

Thursday, April 25  Top 40 Banquet 

Saturday, May 4  Prom 

Monday, May 6  AM - AP Govt. & Politics 

Monday, May 6  PM - AP Environmental Sci. 

Tuesday, May 7  AM - AP Spanish  

Tuesday, May 7  PM - AP Physics I 

Tuesday, May 7  Scholarship Night 

Wednesday, May 8  AM - AP English Lit 

Wednesday, May 8  PM - AP European History 

Thursday, May 9  AM - AP Chemistry 

Thursday, May 9  PM - AP Psychology 

Friday, May 10  AM - AP US History 

Friday, May 10  PM - AP Studio Art 

Monday, May 13  AM - AP Biology 

Tuesday, May 14  Sr Sem Exams - Pds 2, 4, &  6 

Tuesday, May 14  AM - AP Calculus AB/BC 

Wednesday, May 15 
Senior Semester Exams - 
Periods 1, 3, 5, and 7 

Wednesday, May 15  AM - AP English Language 

Thursday, May 16  AM - AP World History 

Thursday, May 16  PM - AP Statistics 

Sunday, May 19  Baccalaureate 

Friday, May 24 
Semester Exams - Periods 
2,, 4, and 6 

Friday, May 24  VBHS Graduation 

Monday, May 27  No School - Memorial Day 

Tuesday, May 28 
Semester Exams - Periods 
1, 3, 5, and 7 

Wednesday, May 29 
Make-up Semester Exams 
Last Day for  Students 

Thursday, May 30  Last Day for Teachers 

 

  

 
 
Projects and Assignments 

Teacher  Course  Project  Due Date  More Information 
         



 


